
8 th    Grade   Transition   to   GBN   Important   Dates   
  

  
January   4,   2021: GBN   staff   visits   Wood   Oaks   to   meet   with   8 th    Graders   about   

student   life   and   programs   at   GBN,   followed   by   a   Q   &   A   
session.   

  
January   15,   2021: Class   placements   emailed   to   parents.   
  

January   15,   2021: Change   in   Course   Level   Placement   Appeal    link   will   be   
included   in   class   placement   email.   

  
January   19,   2021: GBN   Academic   Curriculum   Night   for   parents   and   incoming   

freshman   students   via   Zoom,   6:30   –   9:00   pm   
  

January   26,   2021: Wood   Oaks   students   attend   Zoom   meetings   with   GBN   
counselors   during   the   school   day.    Schedule   TBD.   

  
TBD,   2021: Deadline   for   submitting    Change   in   Course   Level   Placement   

forms   to   GBN   Instructional   Supervisors     
  

February   18,   2021 : Incoming   Freshman   Parent   and   Student   Athletics/Activity   
Night ,     
6:00   –   8:00   pm   via   Zoom   

  
February,   2021: Appeals   testing   at   GBN   
  

June   1,   2021: 8 th    Grade   Graduation   Ceremony   -   Details   TBD   
  

 



GLENBROOK   NORTH   HIGH   SCHOOL   
  

CONTACT   INFORMATION:   
  

Assistant   Principal : Eric   Etherton   
847-509-2550   
eetherton@glenbrook225.org   

  
Instructional   Supervisors :   

Math: Dr.   Maria   Vasilopoulos   
847-509-2690   
mvasilopoulos@glenbrook225.org   

  
Science: Mary   Rockrohr  

847-509-2631   
mrockrohr@glenbrook225.org   

  
Social   Studies: Scott   Williams   

847-509-2639   
swilliams@glenbrook225.org   

  
English: Amy   Goldsmith   

847-509-2680   
agoldsmith@glenbrook225.org   

  
World   
Languages: Josh   Morrel   

847-509-2525   
jmorrel@glenbrook225.org   
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